CONSIDERATIONS FOR NEXT GEN DATA CENTER FW SELECTION
	§ Security	Requirements
	§ Throughput
	§ Interface	Connectivity
	§ Redundancy	from	Disaster	Recovery
	§ Interconnect	Features	like	IPsec	VPN
ORDERING GUIDE
Data Center Firewalls

PRODUCT OFFERINGS
3
ORDERING GUIDE  |  Data Center Firewalls
PRODUCT OFFERINGS
APPLIANCES 6001F 6300F 6500F 7081F 7121F
Data Center Firewall
IPS Throughput 51	-	170	Gbps 110	Gbps 170	Gbps 405	Gbps 675	Gbps
SSL Inspection
Throughput 33	-	110	Gbps 66	Gbps 110	Gbps 324	Gbps 540	Gbps
IPsec VPN Throughput 48	-	160	Gbps 96	Gbps 160	Gbps 378	Gbps 630	Gbps
Hardware/Connectivity
400G
100G
40G
25G
10G
Ultra Low Latency Port
(ULL)
With Storage 6001F 6301F 6501F 7121F 7121F
Variant Available - DC DC DC DC
Other Metrics
Firewall Throughput
(1518 byte) 120	-	239	Gbps 239	Gbps 239	Gbps 1.19	Tbps 1.89	Tbps
New Sessions/Second 900	000	–	3 M 2	M 3	M 4.5	M 9	M
Threat Protection
Throughput 30	-100	Gbps 60	Gbps 100	Gbps 312	Gbps 520	Gbps
Virtual Domains
(Default/Max) 10/500 10/500 10/500 10/500 10/500
Other Licenses
HyperScale
Carrier
Product	Offerings	for	FortiGate	6000	and	7000	Series.
4 4
ORDERING GUIDE  |  Data Center Firewalls
ORDER INFORMATION
FORTIGATE 4200F 4400F 4800F
Advanced Threat Protection Bundle (Hardware and Service Bundle)
Hardware FG-4200F FG-4400F FG-4800F
Services Bundle FC-10-F42HF-928-02-DD FC-10-F44HF-928-02-DD FC-10-F48HF-928-02-DD
UTP Bundle
Hardware Bundle FG-4200F-BDL-950-DD FG-4400F-BDL-950-DD FG-4800F-BDL-950-DD
Renewal FC-10-F42HF-950-02-DD FC-10-F44HF-950-02-DD FC-10-F48HF-950-02-DD
Licenses
HyperScale LIC-FG42F-HYPSC LIC-FG44F-HYPSC LIC-FG48F-HYPSC
Carrier FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG
FORTIGATE 6001F 6300F 6500F 7081F 7121F
Advanced Threat Protection Bundle (Hardware and Service Bundle)
Hardware FG-6001F FG-6300F FG-6500F FG-7081F FG-7121F
Services Bundle FC-10-6K01F-928-02-DD FC-10-6K30F-928-02-DD FC-10-6K50F-928-02-DD FC-10-F78F1-928-02-DD FC-10-F7CF1-928-02-DD
UTP Bundle
Hardware Bundle FG-6001F-BDL-950-DD FG-6300F-BDL-950-DD FG-6500F-BDL-950-DD FG-7081F-BDL-950-DD FG-7121F-BDL-950-DD
Renewal FC-10-6K01F-950-02-DD FC-10-6K30F-950-02-DD FC-10-6K50F-950-02-DD FC-10-F78F1-950-02-DD FC-10-F7CF1-950-02-DD
Licenses
HyperScale
Carrier FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG
FORTIGATE 1000F 1800F 2600F
Advanced Threat Protection Bundle (Hardware and Service Bundle)
Hardware FG-1000F FG-1800F FG-2600F
Services Bundle FC-10-F1K0F-928-02-DD FC-10-F18HF-928-02-DD FC-10-F26HF-928-02-DD
UTP Bundle
Hardware Bundle FG-1000F-BDL-950-DD FG-1800F-BDL-950-DD FG-2600F-BDL-950-DD
Renewal FC-10-F1K0F-950-02-DD FC-10-F18HF-950-02-DD FC-10-F26HF-950-02-DD
Licenses
HyperScale LIC-FG18F-HYPSC LIC-FG26F-HYPSC
Carrier
FORTIGATE 3000F 3200F 3500F 3700F
Advanced Threat Protection Bundle (Hardware and Service Bundle)
Hardware FG-3000F FG-3200F FG-3500F FG-3700F
Services Bundle FC-10-F3K0F-928-02-DD FC-10-F3K2F-928-02-DD FC-10-F3K5F-928-02-DD FC-10-F3K7F-928-02-DD
UTP Bundle
Hardware Bundle FG-3000F-BDL-950-DD FG-3200F-BDL-950-DD FG-3500F-BDL-950-DD FG-3700F-BDL-950-DD
Renewal FC-10-F3K0F-950-02-DD FC-10-F3K2F-950-02-DD FC-10-F3K5F-950-02-DD FC-10-F3K7F-950-02-DD
Licenses
HyperScale LIC-FG30F-HYPSC LIC-FG35F-HYPSC
Carrier FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG
5
ORDERING GUIDE  |  Data Center Firewalls
HIGH AVAILABILITY
Each	appliance	needs	its	own	license	and	FortiCare	contract.	This	includes	licensing	for	FortiCare	Support,	IPS,	AntiVirus,	Web
Filtering,	Mobile	Malware,	FortiClient,	FortiCloud,	and	additional	virtual	domains	(VDOMs).
All	FortiGates	in	the	cluster	must	have	the	same	level	of	licensing.
GLOBAL SERVICE LOAD BALANCING
FortiGSLB for ZTNA and VPN Load Balancing
Running	globally	distributed	applications	(whether	from	multiple	DCs	or	moving	to	hybrid	cloud	solutions)	comes	with	significant
challenges	when	we	ensure	the	availability	of	applications	becomes	more	complex.	Outages	from	network	issues,	cloud	failures,
or	disasters	can	increase	revenue	risks	and	productivity	losses	from	application	outages.
FortiGSLB	Cloud	is	a	DNS-based	service	that	helps	to	ensure	business	continuity	by	keeping	an	application	online	and	available
when	a	local	area	experiences	unexpected	traffic	spikes	or	network	downtime—providing	high	availability,	scalability,	and
optimal	performance	of	applications	and	services	across	geographically	dispersed	data	centers.
By	enabling	One-Click	GSLB,	FortiGate	simplifies	the	configuration	of	Fully	Qualified	Domain	Names	(FQDNs)	in	sync	with	Virtual
IP	(VIP)	or	Zero	Trust	Network	Access	(ZTNA)	server	features.	This	method	benefits	FortiGate	users	who	need	to	load-balance
applications	across	multiple	data	centers	based	on	availability	or	geographical	factors.
Using Security Fabric Connector, you can deploy a multi-architecture solution in seconds with FortiGate “One-Click-GSLB.”
FORTIGSLB CLOUD
DNS QUERY PER SECOND 100 QPS 500 1PS 1000 QPS
DNS Subscription FC2-10-CGSLB-330-02-DD FC3-10-CGSLB-330-02-DD FC4-10-CGSLB-330-02-DD
ADVANCED HEALTH CHECK 2 10 100
Health Check Subscription FC1-10-CGSLB-332-02-DD FC2-10-CGSLB-332-02-DD FC4-10-CGSLB-332-02-DD
ORDER INFORMATION
ORDER INFORMATION
TRAINING
FORTINET NSE 4 FortiGate Security
Instructor-led	learning	of	basic	FortiGate	features,	including	security	profiles.
FORTINET NSE 4 FortiGate Infrastructure
Instructor-led	learning	of	use	advanced	FortiGate	networking	and	security.
Topics	include	features	commonly	applied	in	complex	or	larger	enterprise	or
MSSP	networks,	such	as	advanced	routing,	transparent	mode,	redundant
infrastructure,	site-to-site	IPsec	VPN,	single	sign-on	(SSO),	and	diagnostics.
•	 FT-FGT-SEC	–	NSE	4/FGT-SEC	Training	–	3	days
•	 FT-FGT-INF	–	NSE	4/FGT-INF	Training	–	2days
CERTIFICATION
NSE	4	Network	Security	Professional:
•	 NSE-EX-CERT
PREREQUISITES
•	 Knowledge	of	network	protocols
•	 Basic	understanding	of	firewall	concepts
•	 Knowledge	of	OSI	layers
•	 Knowledge	of	firewall	concepts	in	an	IPv4	network
•	 Knowledge	of	the	fundamentals	of	FortiGate,	as	presented	in	the
FortiGate	Security	course
REFERENCE
Course	description:
FortiGate	Security
FortiGate	Infrastructure
6 6
ORDERING GUIDE  |  Data Center Firewalls
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SKU
Per Day Charge for Remote Resource Service (SOW) FP-10-00000-R08-00-00